

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.294 OF 2005

SRI MANAKULA VINAYAGA EDUCATRIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

With Writ Petition (C) No.300 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Writ Petition (C) No.302 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and permission to submit additional documents)

Writ Petition (C) No.303 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for interim directions)

Writ Petition (C) No.330 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.335 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Writ Petition (C) No.362 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for directions, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
In WP 294/2005 & Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
302/2005: Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
for M/s. Temple Law Firm, Adv.
In WP 300/2005 & Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
303/2005: Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

- 2 -

In WP 330/2005, Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
335/2005 & 362/2005: Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Madhusudan R. Naik, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. A. Sharan, ASG.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No.303 of 2005:

The prayer in this petition was for extension of the last date for sending of recommendation by the Medical Council of India to the Union of India in respect of the Academic Year 2005-2006. Since the academic year is near completion, the writ petition has become infructuous. The writ petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

Rest of the petitions:

List the petitions for hearing in the month of February, 2006, on a non-miscellaneous day.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master