

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 294 OF 2005

SRI MANAKULA VINAYAGA EDUCATRIONAL TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report )

WITH W.P(C) NO. 300 of 2005

(With appln. for directions)

W.P(C) NO. 302 of 2005

(With appln. for interim directions adn permission to submit additional documents)

W.P(C) NO. 330 of 2005

(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 407 of 2005

(With applns. for directions and annexures P-1 and P-2 and interim directions to the responden t and

seeking leave to amend writ petition and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and impleadment/directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No.335 of 2005

(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No.362 of 2005

(With appln. for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 15/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Vijju, Adv.

for M/S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. T.S. Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter shall be discussed to streamline the grant of permission to open

of medical/dental colleges or renewal thereof between the officers of the Medical Council of India and the Central Government who shall also take into account the problem, if any, faced by the colleges and the points agreed shall be informed on the next date of hearing.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(T.I. Rajput)

AR-cum-PS